

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No.17 of 2025

Date of Order: 19.02.2026

Shri. Abhiram Hajong

Vs.

Smti. Sakuntala Hajong

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner

: Mr. L. Koch, Adv.

For the Respondents

: Ms. P. Agarwal, Legal Aid Counsel.

The learned counsels appearing for the parties have consented for referral of the matter to the Special Mediation Drive. Accordingly, the matter stands referred to the Mediation Committee for doing the needful.

Judge

Meghalaya

19.02.2026

"Abhinandan, P.S"