

Serial No. 12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No.17 of 2025

Date of Order: 25.03.2026

Shri. Abhiram Hajong

Vs.

Smti. Sakuntala Hajong

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner

: Mr. M.F. Qureshi, Adv.

For the Respondents

: Ms. P. Agarwal, Legal Aid Counsel.

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the parties that, despite failing in an earlier attempt to settle the matter, the parties are willing to get this matter referred to the Mediation Committee for giving it another try for an amicable settlement of the matter.

In view of the submission made, this matter stands referred to the High Court Mediation Committee for doing the needful.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.03.2026
"Abhinandan"